RESOLUTION FIXING DATE OF PUBLIC HEARING ON PETITION FOR LOCAL IMPROVE-MENTS OF DRUID CIRCLE, FROM MORETZ AVENUE TO STATESVILLE AVENUE.

WHEREAS, a petition has been filed 61% of the abutting property owners, representing 62% of the lineal feet of frontage, requesting that Druid Circle, from Moretz Avenue to Statesville Avenue, be permanently improved by the construction of roll type curbing and gutters and the installation of storm drainage facilities, and

WHEREAS, it is the policy of the City Council to hold public hearings on petitions for local improvements prior to ordering the making of such improvements, NOW, THEREFORE,

BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Charlotte, North Carolina, that a public hearing on the aforesaid petition for local improvements will be held at the regular meeting of the City Council on Monday, the 26th day of August, 1968, beginning at 2:00 of clock p.m., in the Council Chamber of City Hall. The City Clerk is hereby directed to publish a notice of said hearing one time at least ten days prior to the hearing date.

Approved as to form:

Acting City Attorney

Read, approved and adopted by the City Council of the City of Charlotte, North Carolina, in regular session convened on the 12th day of August, 1968, the reference having been made in Minute Book 50, at page , and recorded in full in Resolutions Book 6, at page 185.

Ruth Armstrong City Clerk 100

A RESOLUTION FIXING DATE OF PUBLIC HEARING ON REQUEST FOR TRANSFER OF A CERTIFICATE OF NECESSITY FROM WILLIAM FRANK KING TO MITCHELL L. HUGGINS.

BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Charlotte, North Carolina, that a public hearing on the request for a transfer of a Certificate of Necessity from William Frank King to Mitchell L. Huggins for the operation of a taxicab in the City of Charlotte will be held at the regular Council meeting beginning at 2:00 o'clock p.m., on Monday, August 26, 1968.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that notice of said hearing shall be published once at least ten (10) days prior to said August 26, 1968, in a newspaper published in the City of Charlotte.

Approved as to form:

Acting City Attorney

Read, approved and adopted by the City Council of the City of Charlotte, North Carolina, in regular session convened on the 12th day of August, 1968, the reference having been made in Minute Book 50, at page and recorded in full in Resolutions Book 6, at page 186.

Ruth Armstrong City Clerk

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE REFUND OF CERTAIN TAXES

Reference is made to the schedule of "Taxpayers and Refunds Requested" attached to the Docket for consideration of the City Council. On the basis of that schedule, which is incorporated herein, the following facts are found:

- 1. The City-County Tax Collector collected taxes from the taxpayers set out on the list attached to the Docket.
- 2. The City-County Tax Collector has certified that those taxpayers made demand in writing for refund of the amounts set out on the schedule within eight (8) years from the date the amounts were due to be paid.
- 3. The amounts listed on the schedule were collected through clerical error or by a tax illegally levied and assessed.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Charlotte, North Carolina, in regular session assembled this 12th day of August, 1968, that those taxpayers listed on the schedule of "Taxpayers and Refunds Requested", be refunded the amounts therein set out and that the schedule and this resolution be spread upon the minutes of this meeting.

Approved as to form:

Acting City Attorney

Read, approved and adopted by the City Council of the City of Charlotte, North Carolina, in regular session convened on the 12th day of August, 1968, the reference having been made in Minute Book 50, at page , and recorded in full in Resolutions Book 6, at page 187.

Ruth Armstrong City Clerk

TAXPAYERS AND REFUNDS REQUESTED

NAME OF TAXPAYER	AMOUNT OF REFUND REQUESTED	REASON
Continental Management Corp. York St. & Aramingo		
Philadelphia, Pa.	\$ 54.18	Clerical Error
Shoney's of Charlotte, Inc.	\$360.00	ž.
Charlotte, N. C.		Clerical Error
Charles Richard Fite		
1046 Sugar Creek Rd. Charlotte, N. C.	\$ 18.02	Clerical Error
Marshall R. Snyder & wife 2812 Park Road	,	
Charlotte, N. C.	24.25	Clerical Error
Automotive Rentals, Inc. 74ll Maple Avenue		
Pennsanken, N. J.	20.38	Clerical Error
Bonanza Sirloin Pit		
Charlotte, N. C.	10.00	Clerical Error
	\$ 486.83	